B G_I Resources Limited

Envirenmenial Consultancy Services

Complete Project Listing

| No | e [ Pt | Date | locaton |

Environmental Impact Assessment (EIA) & Environmental Evaluation Report (EER) & Monitoring

1  Mobil Producing Nigeria Unlimited ESHIA of Joint Venture Power Plant 2008 Offshore/Onshore Akwa Ibom State

EIA of Independent Power Plant (IPP) Scheme

2 Geometric Power Limited 2009 Aba
(Upgrade)

3 Geometric Power Limited EIA of Independent Power Plant (IPP) Scheme 2004 Aba

4  Geometric Power Limited EIA of Owaza-Osissioma Gas Pipeline Project 2009 Abia State

Desktop EES Based EIA for EPC 4B Well Head
5 Mobil Producing Nigeria Unlimited S e eliriea 2011  Offshore
Revamp/Retrofit Project

Shell Petroleum Development Company of  Ground Water, Seawage, Storm Water and Gasseous

2011 Af
Nigeria Limited Emission Monitoring Of Afam Power Plant am

7 ExxonMobil Effluent Monitoring 2011 BRT, Bonny

Environmental monitoring of Bonny River Terminal
8 ExxonMobil (BRT) domestic gas pipeline tie-in project (Pre- 2011 Bonny
Commissioning)
ESSO Exploration and Production Nigeria

limited Post Drilling Ecological Seabed Survey of OPL 214 2010 Deep Offshore



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

Shell Petroleum Development Company of
Nigeria Limited

TOTAL

Shell Petroleum Development Company of
Nigeria Limited

Agip Energy and Natural Resources (AENR)

Mobil Producing Nigeria Unlimited

Mobil Producing Nigeria Unlimited

Mobil Producing Nigeria Unlimited

Snamprogetti SPA

NEGRIS Holdings Limited

Proger SPA Italy

Nigerian National Petroleum Corporation

EIA of Agbada 2x and 3x Appraisal Wells Drilling
Project

Environmental Baseline Survey of OPL 257

EIA of Agbada (OML 17) Seismic Data Acquisition

EIA of AGBARA Phase Il Projectin OML 116

EIA of Development Well Drilling in Oso-Usari Area

EIA of Development Well Drilling in Ubit-Inanga Area

EIA of Etim Asasa Development Project

Environmental Characterization of Brass Terminal
Channel

EIA of Negris Tankfarm Project

Akri-Oguta Well Locations Survey

NNPC Automotive Biofuels Project

2010

2009

2008

2008

2008

2008

2008

2008

2008

2008

2008

Rivers State

Offshore

Rivers State

Offshore, Nigeria

Offshore Akwa Ibom State

Offshore Akwa Ibom State

Offshore Akwa Ibom State

Brass, Rivers State

Akwa Ibom State

Akri-Oguta

Ebenebe/Ugbenu
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22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

Shell Petroleum Development Company of
Nigeria Limited

Nigerian Agip Oil Company Limited

Proger SPA Italy

Proger SPA Italy

Mobil Producing Nigeria Unlimited

Mobil Producing Nigeria Unlimited

Nigerian Agip Oil Company Limited

Snamprogetti SPA

Shell Nigeria Gas

Shell Petroleum Development Company of
Nigeria Limited (Western Division)

Nigerian Agip Oil Company Limited

Environmental Studies Services Contract

OPL 282 2D/3D Seismics and Drilling of Well

Baseline Data Acquisition for Samabri-Biseni
Unitization Project

Baseline Data Acquisition for Akri-Oguta Unitization
Project

EIA of Critical Crude Pipeline Replacement Project

EIA of Edop Major Integrity Projects

Taylor Creek Field Development

Baseline Data Acquisition for OML 119 Gas Gathering
Project

EIA of Owaza-Osissioma Gas Pipeline Project

Studies on Benzo (a) Pyrene and other Toxicants

Port Harcourt Base Gas Supply Pipeline

2007

2007

2007

2007

2006

2006

2006

2006

2006

2006

2006

SPDC Eastern and Western
Operations Areas

OPL 282

Samabri-Biseni Field

Akri-Oguta Field

Offshore/Onshore Akwa Ibom State

Offshore Akwa Ibom State

Taylor Creek Field

Offshore

Abia State

SPDC Eastern and Western
Operations Areas

Port Harcourt
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33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

Shell Petroleum Development Company of
Nigeria Limited (Western Division)

Frontier Oil Limited

Snamprogetti SPA

Snamprogetti SPA

Shell Petroleum Development Company of
Nigeria Limited (Western Division)

EIf Petroleum Nigeria Limited

Shell Petroleum Development Company of
Nigeria Limited (Western Division)

Nigerian Agip Oil Company Limited

Agip Energy & Natural Resources Nigerian
Limited

Total Upstream Nigeria Limited

Agip Energy & Natural Resources Nigerian
Limited

EER of Oghotobo Flowstation

EIA of Uquo Marginal Field Development

EIA for B-LNG Gas Supply Project (Land Area)

Baseline Data Gathering to Support EIA of Ebocha,
0B/0B and Irri Flowstations Upgrade

EER of Asaokpo/Umutu Marginal Field

OML 58 material Recovery Facility

EIA of Benisede Catchment Area FDP

EIA of Rumuji-Bonny (GTS 4) Pipeline Project

EIA & Seabed Survey of OML 119

EIA & Seabed Survey of OML 246

EIA & Seabed Survey of OML 116

2005

2005

2005

2004

2004

2003

2003

2002

2001

2001

Ogbotobo

Uquo

Kwale, Oshie and Idu

Ebocha, Obrikom/Obiafu and Irri

Asaokpo/Umutu

Port Harcourt

Swamp

Swamp

Offshore

Deep Offshore - Nigeria

Offshore
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44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51
52
53

54

55

56

Nigerian Agip Oil Company Limited

Crush Rock Industries Limited

Elf Petroleum Nigeria Limited

Shell Petroleum Development Company of
Nigeria Limited

Conoco Energy Nigeria Limited

Texaco Overseas (Nigeria) Petroleum
Company Limited

Shell Petroleum Development Company of
Nigeria Limited

Shell Petroleum Development Company of
Nigeria Limited

Chevron Nigeria Limited

Chevron Nigeria Limited

Shell Petroleum Development Company of
Nigeria Limited

Shell Petroleum Development Company of
Nigeria Limited

GALBA Limited

Shell Petroleum Development Company of
Nigeria Limited

EIA of Obiafu 19

Preparation of waste management Inventory

EER of OML 100

EIA of Belema Gas Injection Field Development Plan

EIA of Ukpokiti Field

EIA of OPL216

EA Field Environmental Impact Assessment Studies

EIA of Oki/Pologbene 3 - D Seismic Acquisition -
Contract No. W - 02417

Prelim. Impact Assessment of the Escravos Terminal
Expansion Project

EER of Otunana Field

EIA of 3-D seismic survey sites - Contract No. W-3444

EIA of Ughelli West Dump Site - Contract No. WA -
0158

EIA of the Proposed Cast Iron Foundry. Contract No.
GL/252/94

EIA of Gbetiokun 3-D Seismic Survey - Contract No. W-

4597

2001

2000

1997

1996

1996

1996

1997
1997
1993

1994

1994

1994

Rivers State

Port Harcourt

OML 100 (Offshore - Nigeria)

Belema Field, Rivers State

Niger Delta‘s Gulf of Guinea
(offshore), Nigeria

Offshore, Nigeria

EA Field Offshore, Nigeria

Oki/Pologbene, Delta State

Escravos Terminal
Otunana Field

Escravos, Delta State, Nigeria

Ughelli, Delta State

Trans - Amadi, Port Harcourt, Rivers
State

Gbetiokun/Adagbassa Prospects,
Delta State
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58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

Shell Petroleum Development Company of
Nigeria Limited

Shell Petroleum Development Company of
Nigeria Limited

Nigeria Gas Company Limited

Port Harcourt Refining Company (PHRC)
Limited

Shell Petroleum Development Company of
Nigeria Limited

ABB Global Engineering Limited

NAOC

NAOC

Shell Petroleum Development Company of
Nigeria Limited

Total Upstream Nigeria Limited

Shell Petroleum Development Company of
Nigeria Limited

EIA of Olomoro-Il Compressor Station Construction -
Contract No. W-4681

EIA of Ughelli Pump Station Construction - Contract
No. W-4751

EIA of ALSCON Pipeline Route - Contract No. SA-
6049/APPA

EER of the Refinery - Contract No. 02795

EIA of Extended Study of Odidi AGG Projects

EIA Forcados-Yokri Integrated Project

EIA of OB/0B N-LNG Gas Recycling Plant

Preparation of waste inventory in company location

EIA of OML 77

EIA of OPL 246

EIA of 0GGS

1994

1995

1995

1995

1998

1998

1998

1999

1999

1999

1999

Olomoro, Delta State

Ughelli, Delta State

Rivers, Abia and Akwa Ibom States

Alesa-Eleme, Rivers State

0didi, Delta State

Forcados-Yorki, Burutu LGA Delta
State

Obrikom Obriakim Rivers State

Agip locations in Bayelsa/Rivers
States

Offshore

Deep Offshore

Offshore to Bonny
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69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

Shell Petroleum Development Company of
Nigeria Limited

NAOC

NAOC

Addax Petroleum Development Nigeria
Limited

Addax Petroleum Development Nigeria
Limited

Shell Petroleum Development Company of
Nigeria Limited

EIA of OML 460

EIA of Kepnokpo A location

EIA of Kwale and Oshi Locations

EIA of OPL 118

EIA of OPL98

EIA of OML 72

Natural Resource and Ecosystem Management

EIf Petroleum Nigeria Limited

Ashland Qil Nigeria Unlimited

Shell Petroleum Development Company of
Nigeria Limited (Eastern Division)

Shell Petroleum Development Company of
Nigeria Limited (Western Division)

Shell Petroleum Development Company of
Nigeria Limited (Eastern Division)

Seabed Survey of Ofon Field

Seabed Survey of Ebughu Platform, Adanga, Akam &
Oron North Development Well Locations

Measurement of Flare Physical Characteristics

Development of Waste Management Manual

Development of Waste Management Manual

1999

2000

2000

2000

2000

2000

1996

1996

1997

1994

1996

Offshore

Kepnokpo A (OML 60)

OML 60 & 61

Izombe Area (OPL 118)

Offshore area (OPL 98)

Offshore

Offshore Concession about 40 km
off the Coast of Nigeria

OPL 96 - Offshore of Niger Delta,
Nigeria

Eastern Division Operational Area

Warri, Delta State

Port Harcourt, Rivers State
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80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

Shell Petroleum Development Company of
Nigeria Limited

EIf Petroleum Nigeria Limited

Elf Petroleum Nigeria Limited

Environmental Site Assessment

Shell Petroleum Development Company of
Nigeria Limited

Shell Petroleum Development Company of
Nigeria Limited

Ashland Qil Nigeria Unlimited

Shell Petroleum Development Company of
Nigeria Limited

Shell Gabon

Shell Petroleum Development Company of
Nigeria Limited

Nigerian Agip Oil Company Limited

Port Harcourt Refining Company (PHRC)
Limited

Baseline Ecological Studies of Cawthorne Channel lll
Proposed Flowstation Location

Waste Inventory and Audit of Gaseous Discharges at
Obagi Flowstation

Atmospheric (Dneumodynamic) studies of OML 57

Environment Assessment of Abandoned Waste Pits -
Contract No. W-3418

Environment Assessment of Potentially Polluted Areas -

Contract No. W-3418

Environmental Site Assessment of Izombe Well #15
Location

Environment Assessment of Potentially Polluted Sites -

Minor Contract.

Vevy Lagoon Remediation Study. Contract No.: TB
96/016

Forcados Effluent Slot Remediation

Investigation of the Cause of Dead/Dying Vegetation
at Asemoke South

EER of the Refinery

1992

1992

1993

1993

1995

1996

1996

1996

1997

1997

Port Harcourt, Rivers State

Obagi, Delta State

Opumami Flowstation

Ughelli, Olomoro and Afiesere,
Delta State.

Oroni, Eriemu, Kokori, Oweh,
Olomoro/0leh and Afiesere fields,
Delta State.

lzombe, Oguta L.G.A., Imo State,
Nigeria

Alakiri and Agbada 54 Locations.

Vevy Lagoon, Gamba - Gabon

Forcados Terminal

Asemoke South 1 Location, OML
60.

Alesa-Eleme, Rivers State.
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92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100

Ashland Oil Nigeria Company Unlimited
(AONCU)

Environmental Management Consulting
Niger Delta Development Commission

(NDDC)

Niger Delta Development Commission
(NDDC)

Niger Delta Development Commission
(NDDC)

Niger Delta Development Commission
(NDDC)

Niger Delta Development Commission
(NDDC)

Niger Delta Development Commission
(NDDC)

Niger Delta Development Commission
(NDDC)

Niger Delta Development Commission
(NDDC)

Niger Delta Development Commission
(NDDC)

Niger Delta Development Commission
(NDDC)

Waste Burial Site Closure

EIA Facilitation (Araromi-Oghoye Canal Re-dredging)

EIA Facilitation (lyara Land Reclamation)

EIA Facilitation (Abuwari ...Shore Protection)

EIA Facilitation (Ologbo-Ajoki Road Project)

EIA Facilitation (Warri-Obge ljaw Creek Canalization)

EIA Facilitation (Omadino-Escravos Road Bridges
Project)

EIA Facilitation (Iko - Atabrikang Akata ... Road
Project)

EIA Facilitation (Ojobo-Tamgbe Bomadi Road Project)

EIA Facilitation (Aiyetoro Shore Protection Project)

EIA Facilitation (Ikot Ekpene-ltu-Calabar Road Project)

1998

2003

2003

2003

2003

2003

2003

2003

2003

2003

2004

Izombe Well #15 Location, Oguta

L.G.A., Imo State, Nigeria

Ondo State

Delta State

Yenagoa, Bayelsa State

Edo State

Delta State

Delta State

Akwa Ibom State

Delta State

Ondo State

Akwa Ibom State
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102

103

104

105

106

107

108

109

110

111

Niger Delta Development Commission
(NDDC)

Niger Delta Development Commission
(NDDC)

Niger Delta Development Commission
(NDDC)

Shell Petroleum Development Company of
Nigeria Limited

OMPADEC

Shell Petroleum Development Company of
Nigeria Limited

Cross River State Government

EIf Petroleum Nigeria Limited

Shell Petroleum Development Company of
Nigeria Limited

Shell Petroleum Development Company of
Nigeria Limited

Environmental Audit

Crocodile Matchet (Nigeria) Limited

EIA Facilitation (Osubi-Okuomoghwa-Oku-Okoko Rd
Project)

EIA Facilitation (Ogbia-Nembe Road Project)

EIA Facilitation (Bomadi-Ayamass Torugbeni Road
Project)

Disposal of Exploration Department’s Magnetic tapes

Inventorisation of Oil Polluted Sites and Preliminary
Ecological Studies for the Oil Mineral Producing Area
Development Commission

Treatment and Disposal of Bonny Terminal Tank
Sludge

Environmental Consulting, Contract No
CRS/MOA/AD/S-279

Noise Pollution Abatement Study of Upomami. T.F
Flowstation

Reconnaissance of Mercury Content of Effluent
Discharge

Environmental Sensitivity Index (ESI) Mapping

Environmental Audit

2004

2004

2004

1992

1993

1993

1999

1993

Delta State

Delta State

Delta State

Port Harcourt

Rivers and Delta States

Bonny Terminal, Rivers State

Cross River State

Upomami

Bonny Terminal, Rivers State

Cawthorne Channel District

Port Harcourt, Rivers State.
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113

114

115

116

117

118

119

120

121

122

Rivers Vegetable Oil Company Limited

Air Liquide Nigeria Plc

Stretch Fibres (Nigeria) Limited

Nigeria Engineering Works (NEW) Limited

Port Harcourt Flour Mills Limited

Nabegu Company Nigeria Limited

Port Harcourt Refinery Company Limited

Crushed Rock Industries Limited

Trident Steelworks Nigeria Limited

Riv Biscuits (Nigeria) Limited

Star Paper Mill Limited

Environmental Audit

Environmental Audit

Environmental Audit

Environmental Audit

Environmental Audit

Environmental Audit

Environmental Audit Contract No. 021/94

Environmental Audit

Environmental Audit

Environmental Audit

Environmental Audit

1993

1993

1993

1993

1993

1994

1994

1995

1995

1995

1996

Port Harcourt, Rivers State.

Port Harcourt, Rivers State.

Port Harcourt, Rivers State.

Port Harcourt, Rivers State.

Port Harcourt, Rivers State.

Kano, Nigeria.

Alesa Eleme, Port Harcourt.

Port Harcourt, Rivers State.

Port Harcourt, Rivers State.

Port Harcourt, Rivers state.

Owerrinta, Abia State



123 Dowell Schlumberger Nigeria Limited Environmental Audit 1996  Port Harcourt, Rivers State

124 BJ Services Co. Nig. Ltd. Environmental Audit 1997  Port Harcourt, Rivers State
125 fi‘;:::’e";berger (Wire line and Testing) Nigeria ¢ ironmental Audit 1997  Warri, Delta State

126 Schlumberger (Sedco-Forex) Nigeria Limited Environmental Audit 1997  Port Harcourt and Warri
127 AirLiquide Nigeria Plc Environmental Audit 1998 Port Harcourt, Rivers State
128 Dowell Schlumberger Nigeria Limited Environmental Audit 1998 Alesa-Eleme, Rivers State
129 Global Offshore Drilling Ltd. Environmental Audit 1999  Port Harcourt, Rivers State
130 Port Harcourt Flour Mills Ltd. Environmental Audit 1999  Port Harcourt, Rivers State
131 Oiltest Services Ltd. Environmental Audit 1999 Port Harcourt, Rivers State
132 Consolidated Breweries Plc. Awo-Omamma  Environmental Audit 1999 Awo-Omamma

133 Schiumberger Oilfield Senvices Environmental Audit 1999  Port Harcourt and Warri

(Schlumberger Group)



