## **Complete Project Listing**



No	Client	Project	Date	Location
	Environmental Impact Assessment (EIA) & En	vironmental Evaluation Report (EER) & Monitoring		
1	Mobil Producing Nigeria Unlimited	ESHIA of Joint Venture Power Plant	2008	Offshore/Onshore Akwa Ibom State
2	Geometric Power Limited	EIA of Independent Power Plant (IPP) Scheme (Upgrade)	2009	Aba
3	Geometric Power Limited	EIA of Independent Power Plant (IPP) Scheme	2004	Aba
4	Geometric Power Limited	EIA of Owaza-Osissioma Gas Pipeline Project	2009	Abia State
5	Mobil Producing Nigeria Unlimited	Desktop EES Based EIA for EPC 4B Well Head Revamp/Retrofit Project	2011	Offshore
6	Shell Petroleum Development Company of Nigeria Limited	Ground Water, Seawage, Storm Water and Gasseous Emission Monitoring Of Afam Power Plant	2011	Afam
7	ExxonMobil	Effluent Monitoring	2011	BRT, Bonny
8	ExxonMobil	Environmental monitoring of Bonny River Terminal (BRT) domestic gas pipeline tie-in project (Pre-Commissioning)	2011	Bonny
9	ESSO Exploration and Production Nigeria limited	Post Drilling Ecological Seabed Survey of OPL 214	2010	Deep Offshore

10	Shell Petroleum Development Company of Nigeria Limited	EIA of Agbada 2x and 3x Appraisal Wells Drilling Project	2010	Rivers State
11	TOTAL	Environmental Baseline Survey of OPL 257	2009	Offshore
12	Shell Petroleum Development Company of Nigeria Limited	EIA of Agbada (OML 17) Seismic Data Acquisition	2008	Rivers State
13	Agip Energy and Natural Resources (AENR)	EIA of AGBARA Phase II Project in OML 116	2008	Offshore, Nigeria
14	Mobil Producing Nigeria Unlimited	EIA of Development Well Drilling in Oso-Usari Area	2008	Offshore Akwa Ibom State
15	Mobil Producing Nigeria Unlimited	EIA of Development Well Drilling in Ubit-Inanga Area	2008	Offshore Akwa Ibom State
16	Mobil Producing Nigeria Unlimited	EIA of Etim Asasa Development Project	2008	Offshore Akwa Ibom State
17	Snamprogetti SPA	Environmental Characterization of Brass Terminal Channel	2008	Brass, Rivers State
18	NEGRIS Holdings Limited	EIA of Negris Tankfarm Project	2008	Akwa Ibom State
19	Proger SPA Italy	Akri-Oguta Well Locations Survey	2008	Akri-Oguta
20	Nigerian National Petroleum Corporation	NNPC Automotive Biofuels Project	2008	Ebenebe/Ugbenu

21	Shell Petroleum Development Company of Nigeria Limited	Environmental Studies Services Contract	2007	SPDC Eastern and Western Operations Areas
22	Nigerian Agip Oil Company Limited	OPL 282 2D/3D Seismics and Drilling of Well	2007	OPL 282
23	Proger SPA Italy	Baseline Data Acquisition for Samabri-Biseni Unitization Project	2007	Samabri-Biseni Field
24	Proger SPA Italy	Baseline Data Acquisition for Akri-Oguta Unitization Project	2007	Akri-Oguta Field
25	Mobil Producing Nigeria Unlimited	EIA of Critical Crude Pipeline Replacement Project	2006	Offshore/Onshore Akwa Ibom State
26	Mobil Producing Nigeria Unlimited	EIA of Edop Major Integrity Projects	2006	Offshore Akwa Ibom State
27	Nigerian Agip Oil Company Limited	Taylor Creek Field Development	2006	Taylor Creek Field
28	Snamprogetti SPA	Baseline Data Acquisition for OML 119 Gas Gathering Project	2006	Offshore
29	Shell Nigeria Gas	EIA of Owaza-Osissioma Gas Pipeline Project	2006	Abia State
30	Shell Petroleum Development Company of Nigeria Limited (Western Division)	Studies on Benzo (a) Pyrene and other Toxicants	2006	SPDC Eastern and Western Operations Areas
31	Nigerian Agip Oil Company Limited	Port Harcourt Base Gas Supply Pipeline	2006	Port Harcourt

32	Shell Petroleum Development Company of Nigeria Limited (Western Division)	EER of Ogbotobo Flowstation	2005	Ogbotobo
33	Frontier Oil Limited	EIA of Uquo Marginal Field Development	2005	Uquo
34	Snamprogetti SPA	EIA for B-LNG Gas Supply Project (Land Area)	2005	Kwale, Oshie and Idu
35	Snamprogetti SPA	Baseline Data Gathering to Support EIA of Ebocha, OB/OB and Irri Flowstations Upgrade		Ebocha, Obrikom/Obiafu and Irri
36	Shell Petroleum Development Company of Nigeria Limited (Western Division)	EER of Asaokpo/Umutu Marginal Field	2004	Asaokpo/Umutu
37	Elf Petroleum Nigeria Limited	OML 58 material Recovery Facility	2004	Port Harcourt
38	Shell Petroleum Development Company of Nigeria Limited (Western Division)	EIA of Benisede Catchment Area FDP	2003	Swamp
39	Nigerian Agip Oil Company Limited	EIA of Rumuji-Bonny (GTS 4) Pipeline Project	2003	Swamp
40	Agip Energy & Natural Resources Nigerian Limited	EIA & Seabed Survey of OML 119	2002	Offshore
41	Total Upstream Nigeria Limited	EIA & Seabed Survey of OML 246	2001	Deep Offshore - Nigeria
42	Agip Energy & Natural Resources Nigerian Limited	EIA & Seabed Survey of OML 116	2001	Offshore

43	Nigerian Agip Oil Company Limited	EIA of Obiafu 19	2001	Rivers State
44	Crush Rock Industries Limited	Preparation of waste management Inventory	2000	Port Harcourt
45	Elf Petroleum Nigeria Limited	EER of OML 100	1997	OML 100 (Offshore - Nigeria)
46	Shell Petroleum Development Company of Nigeria Limited	EIA of Belema Gas Injection Field Development Plan	1996	Belema Field, Rivers State
47	Conoco Energy Nigeria Limited	EIA of Ukpokiti Field	1996	Niger Delta's Gulf of Guinea (offshore), Nigeria
48	Texaco Overseas (Nigeria) Petroleum Company Limited	EIA of OPL 216		Offshore, Nigeria
49	Shell Petroleum Development Company of Nigeria Limited	EA Field Environmental Impact Assessment Studies		EA Field Offshore, Nigeria
50	Shell Petroleum Development Company of Nigeria Limited	EIA of Oki/Pologbene 3 - D Seismic Acquisition - Contract No. W - 02417	1996	Oki/Pologbene, Delta State
51	Chevron Nigeria Limited	Prelim. Impact Assessment of the Escravos Terminal Expansion Project	1997	Escravos Terminal
52	Chevron Nigeria Limited	EER of Otunana Field	1997	Otunana Field
53	Shell Petroleum Development Company of Nigeria Limited	EIA of 3-D seismic survey sites - Contract No. W-3444	1993	Escravos, Delta State, Nigeria
54	Shell Petroleum Development Company of Nigeria Limited	EIA of Ughelli West Dump Site - Contract No. WA - 0158	1994	Ughelli, Delta State
55	GALBA Limited	EIA of the Proposed Cast Iron Foundry. Contract No. GL/252/94	1994	Trans - Amadi, Port Harcourt, Rivers State
56	Shell Petroleum Development Company of Nigeria Limited	EIA of Gbetiokun 3-D Seismic Survey - Contract No. W-4597	1994	Gbetiokun/Adagbassa Prospects, Delta State

57	Shell Petroleum Development Company of Nigeria Limited	EIA of Olomoro-II Compressor Station Construction - Contract No. W-4681	1994	Olomoro, Delta State
58	Shell Petroleum Development Company of Nigeria Limited	EIA of Ughelli Pump Station Construction - Contract No. W-4751	1995	Ughelli, Delta State
59	Nigeria Gas Company Limited	EIA of ALSCON Pipeline Route - Contract No. SA-6049/APPA	1995	Rivers, Abia and Akwa Ibom States
60	Port Harcourt Refining Company (PHRC) Limited	EER of the Refinery - Contract No. 02795	1995	Alesa-Eleme, Rivers State
61	Shell Petroleum Development Company of Nigeria Limited	EIA of Extended Study of Odidi AGG Projects	1998	Odidi, Delta State
62	ABB Global Engineering Limited	EIA Forcados-Yokri Integrated Project	1998	Forcados-Yorki, Burutu LGA Delta State
63	NAOC	EIA of OB/OB N-LNG Gas Recycling Plant	1998	Obrikom Obriakim Rivers State
64	NAOC	Preparation of waste inventory in company location	1999	Agip locations in Bayelsa/Rivers States
65	Shell Petroleum Development Company of Nigeria Limited	EIA of OML 77	1999	Offshore
66	Total Upstream Nigeria Limited	EIA of OPL 246	1999	Deep Offshore
67	Shell Petroleum Development Company of Nigeria Limited	EIA of OGGS	1999	Offshore to Bonny

68	Shell Petroleum Development Company of Nigeria Limited	EIA of OML 460	1999	Offshore
69	NAOC	EIA of Kepnokpo A location	2000	Kepnokpo A (OML 60)
70	NAOC	EIA of Kwale and Oshi Locations	2000	OML 60 & 61
71	Addax Petroleum Development Nigeria Limited	EIA of OPL 118	2000	Izombe Area (OPL 118)
72	Addax Petroleum Development Nigeria Limited	EIA of OPL 98	2000	Offshore area (OPL 98)
73	Shell Petroleum Development Company of Nigeria Limited	EIA of OML 72	2000	Offshore
	<b>Natural Resource and Ecosystem Manageme</b>	nt		
74	Elf Petroleum Nigeria Limited	Seabed Survey of Ofon Field	1996	Offshore Concession about 40 km off the Coast of Nigeria
75	Ashland Oil Nigeria Unlimited	Seabed Survey of Ebughu Platform, Adanga, Akam & Oron North Development Well Locations	1996	OPL 96 - Offshore of Niger Delta, Nigeria
75 76	Ashland Oil Nigeria Unlimited  Shell Petroleum Development Company of Nigeria Limited (Eastern Division)		1996 1997	
	Shell Petroleum Development Company of	Oron North Development Well Locations		Nigeria

79	Shell Petroleum Development Company of Nigeria Limited	Baseline Ecological Studies of Cawthorne Channel III Proposed Flowstation Location	1992	Port Harcourt, Rivers State
80	Elf Petroleum Nigeria Limited	Waste Inventory and Audit of Gaseous Discharges at Obagi Flowstation	1992	Obagi, Delta State
81	Elf Petroleum Nigeria Limited	Atmospheric (Dneumodynamic) studies of OML 57	1993	Opumami Flowstation
	Environmental Site Assessment			
82	Shell Petroleum Development Company of Nigeria Limited	Environment Assessment of Abandoned Waste Pits - Contract No. W-3418	1993	Ughelli, Olomoro and Afiesere, Delta State.
83	Shell Petroleum Development Company of Nigeria Limited	Environment Assessment of Potentially Polluted Areas - Contract No. W-3418	1995	Oroni, Eriemu, Kokori, Oweh, Olomoro/Oleh and Afiesere fields, Delta State.
84	Ashland Oil Nigeria Unlimited	Environmental Site Assessment of Izombe Well #15 Location	1996	Izombe, Oguta L.G.A., Imo State, Nigeria
85	Shell Petroleum Development Company of Nigeria Limited	Environment Assessment of Potentially Polluted Sites - Minor Contract.	1996	Alakiri and Agbada 54 Locations.
86	Shell Gabon	Vevy Lagoon Remediation Study. Contract No.: TB 96/016	1996	Vevy Lagoon, Gamba - Gabon
87	Shell Petroleum Development Company of Nigeria Limited	Forcados Effluent Slot Remediation		Forcados Terminal
88	Nigerian Agip Oil Company Limited	Investigation of the Cause of Dead/Dying Vegetation at Asemoke South	1997	Asemoke South 1 Location, OML 60.
89	Port Harcourt Refining Company (PHRC) Limited	EER of the Refinery	1997	Alesa-Eleme, Rivers State.

90	Ashland Oil Nigeria Company Unlimited (AONCU)	Waste Burial Site Closure	1998	Izombe Well #15 Location, Oguta L.G.A., Imo State, Nigeria
	Environmental Management Consulting			
91	Niger Delta Development Commission (NDDC)	EIA Facilitation (Araromi-Oghoye Canal Re-dredging)	2003	Ondo State
92	Niger Delta Development Commission (NDDC)	EIA Facilitation (Iyara Land Reclamation)	2003	Delta State
93	Niger Delta Development Commission (NDDC)	EIA Facilitation (AbuwariShore Protection)	2003	Yenagoa, Bayelsa State
94	Niger Delta Development Commission (NDDC)	EIA Facilitation (Ologbo-Ajoki Road Project)	2003	Edo State
95	Niger Delta Development Commission (NDDC)	EIA Facilitation (Warri-Obge Ijaw Creek Canalization)	2003	Delta State
96	Niger Delta Development Commission (NDDC)	EIA Facilitation (Omadino-Escravos Road Bridges Project)	2003	Delta State
97	Niger Delta Development Commission (NDDC)	EIA Facilitation (Iko – Atabrikang Akata Road Project)	2003	Akwa Ibom State
98	Niger Delta Development Commission (NDDC)	EIA Facilitation (Ojobo-Tamgbe Bomadi Road Project)	2003	Delta State
99	Niger Delta Development Commission (NDDC)	EIA Facilitation (Aiyetoro Shore Protection Project)	2003	Ondo State
100	Niger Delta Development Commission (NDDC)	EIA Facilitation (Ikot Ekpene-Itu-Calabar Road Project)	2004	Akwa Ibom State

101	Niger Delta Development Commission (NDDC)	EIA Facilitation (Osubi-Okuomoghwa-Oku-Okoko Rd Project)	2004	Delta State
102	Niger Delta Development Commission (NDDC)	EIA Facilitation (Ogbia-Nembe Road Project)	2004	Delta State
103	Niger Delta Development Commission (NDDC)	EIA Facilitation (Bomadi-Ayamass Torugbeni Road Project)	2004	Delta State
104	Shell Petroleum Development Company of Nigeria Limited	Disposal of Exploration Department's Magnetic tapes	1992	Port Harcourt
105	OMPADEC	Inventorisation of Oil Polluted Sites and Preliminary Ecological Studies for the Oil Mineral Producing Area Development Commission	1993	Rivers and Delta States
106	Shell Petroleum Development Company of Nigeria Limited	Treatment and Disposal of Bonny Terminal Tank Sludge		Bonny Terminal, Rivers State
107	Cross River State Government	Environmental Consulting, Contract No CRS/MOA/AD/S-279		Cross River State
108	Elf Petroleum Nigeria Limited	Noise Pollution Abatement Study of Upomami. T.F Flowstation		Upomami
109	Shell Petroleum Development Company of Nigeria Limited	Reconnaissance of Mercury Content of Effluent Discharge	1993	Bonny Terminal, Rivers State
110	Shell Petroleum Development Company of Nigeria Limited	Environmental Sensitivity Index (ESI) Mapping	1999	Cawthorne Channel District
	Environmental Audit			
111	Crocodile Matchet (Nigeria) Limited	Environmental Audit	1993	Port Harcourt, Rivers State.

112	Rivers Vegetable Oil Company Limited	Environmental Audit	1993	Port Harcourt, Rivers State.
113	Air Liquide Nigeria Plc	Environmental Audit	1993	Port Harcourt, Rivers State.
114	Stretch Fibres (Nigeria) Limited	Environmental Audit	1993	Port Harcourt, Rivers State.
115	Nigeria Engineering Works (NEW) Limited	Environmental Audit	1993	Port Harcourt, Rivers State.
116	Port Harcourt Flour Mills Limited	Environmental Audit	1993	Port Harcourt, Rivers State.
117	Nabegu Company Nigeria Limited	Environmental Audit	1994	Kano, Nigeria.
118	Port Harcourt Refinery Company Limited	Environmental Audit Contract No. 021/94	1994	Alesa Eleme, Port Harcourt.
119	Crushed Rock Industries Limited	Environmental Audit	1995	Port Harcourt, Rivers State.
120	Trident Steelworks Nigeria Limited	Environmental Audit	1995	Port Harcourt, Rivers State.
121	Riv Biscuits (Nigeria) Limited	Environmental Audit	1995	Port Harcourt, Rivers state.
122	Star Paper Mill Limited	Environmental Audit	1996	Owerrinta, Abia State

123	Dowell Schlumberger Nigeria Limited	Environmental Audit	1996	Port Harcourt, Rivers State
124	BJ Services Co. Nig. Ltd.	Environmental Audit	1997	Port Harcourt, Rivers State
125	Schlumberger (Wire line and Testing) Nigeria Limited	Environmental Audit	1997	Warri, Delta State
126	Schlumberger (Sedco-Forex) Nigeria Limited	Environmental Audit	1997	Port Harcourt and Warri
127	Air Liquide Nigeria Plc	Environmental Audit	1998	Port Harcourt, Rivers State
128	Dowell Schlumberger Nigeria Limited	Environmental Audit	1998	Alesa-Eleme, Rivers State
129	Global Offshore Drilling Ltd.	Environmental Audit	1999	Port Harcourt, Rivers State
130	Port Harcourt Flour Mills Ltd.	Environmental Audit	1999	Port Harcourt, Rivers State
131	Oiltest Services Ltd.	Environmental Audit	1999	Port Harcourt, Rivers State
132	Consolidated Breweries Plc. Awo-Omamma	Environmental Audit	1999	Awo-Omamma
133	Schlumberger Oilfield Services (Schlumberger Group)	Environmental Audit	1999	Port Harcourt and Warri